Measure

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB

21

291

307

322
344

371

389

392

415

482

489

510

o17

543

617

625

639
650

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, May 12, 2025

Author
Durazo

Grayson
Cervantes

Menjivar
Weber Pierson

Cabaldon

Ochoa Bogh

Grayson

Reyes
Weber Pierson

Arreguin

Richardson
Niello
McNerney
Arreguin
Wahab

Ashby
Cabaldon

Subject

Single-room occupancy units: demolition
and replacement: housing assistance
programs: eligibility for homeless
individuals and families.

Contractors: workers” compensation
Insurance.

Public postsecondary education:
immigration enforcement.

Urban equestrian initiative zones.

Disposition of human remains: scattering
at sea.

Transportation network companies:
Insurance coverage.

Pupil health: individuals with exceptional
needs: respiratory services: licensed
vocational nurses.

Regional park districts: East Bay Regional
Park District: East Bay Hills Conservation
Program.

Planning and zoning: logistics use: truck
routes.

Roster of public officials: local
government.

Local agency formation commissions:
written policies and procedures: Permit
Streamlining Act: housing development
projects.

Pupil instruction: treatment of African
Americans.

Home iImprovement contract requirements:
subcontractors.

Accessory dwelling units and junior
accessory dwelling units.

California Worker Adjustment and
Retraining Act.

Housing developments: disasters:
reconstruction of destroyed or damaged
structures.

Zoning: Sacramento-San Joaquin Valley.
The Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Reform
Act of 2009.

May 8, 2025



Measure

SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB
SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

693
697

748

772

773

788
841
845

847

852

857

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
SENATE 28.8 MEASURES
Monday, May 12, 2025

Author
Cortese
Laird

Richardson
Cabaldon
Ashby

Niello
Rubio
Pérez

Reyes

Committee on
Elections and
Constitutional
Amendments

Committee on
Public Safety

Subject

Employees: meal periods.

Determination of water rights: stream
system.

Encampment Resolution Funding program:
safe parking sites: reporting.

Infill Infrastructure Grant Program of
2019: applications: eligibility.

Board of Registered Nursing: advisory
committees.

Tax preparers: exemptions.

Immigration enforcement.

Pupil instruction: career technical
education, career education, and
apprenticeships.

Workers” compensation: uninsured employer:
transfer of real property.

Political Reform Act of 1974: amendments.

Public safety omnibus.

May 8, 2025



