SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, May 12, 2025

Measure	Author	Subject
SB 21	Durazo	Single-room occupancy units: demolition and replacement: housing assistance programs: eligibility for homeless individuals and families.
SB 291	Grayson	Contractors: workers' compensation insurance.
SB 307	Cervantes	Public postsecondary education: immigration enforcement.
SB 322	Menjivar	Urban equestrian initiative zones.
SB 344	Weber Pierson	Disposition of human remains: scattering at sea.
SB 371	Cabaldon	Transportation network companies: insurance coverage.
SB 389	Ochoa Bogh	Pupil health: individuals with exceptional needs: respiratory services: licensed vocational nurses.
SB 392	Grayson	Regional park districts: East Bay Regional Park District: East Bay Hills Conservation Program.
SB 415	Reyes	Planning and zoning: logistics use: truck routes.
SB 482	Weber Pierson	Roster of public officials: local government.
SB 489	Arreguín	Local agency formation commissions: written policies and procedures: Permit Streamlining Act: housing development projects.
SB 510	Richardson	Pupil instruction: treatment of African Americans.
SB 517	Niello	Home improvement contract requirements: subcontractors.
SB 543	McNerney	Accessory dwelling units and junior accessory dwelling units.
SB 617	Arreguín	California Worker Adjustment and Retraining Act.
SB 625	Wahab	Housing developments: disasters: reconstruction of destroyed or damaged structures.
SB 639	Ashby	Zoning: Sacramento-San Joaquin Valley.
SB 650	Cabaldon	The Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Reform Act of 2009.

SENATE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

SENATE 28.8 MEASURES

Monday, May 12, 2025			
Mea	sure	Author	Subject
SB	693	Cortese	Employees: meal periods.
SB	697	Laird	Determination of water rights: stream system.
SB	748	Richardson	Encampment Resolution Funding program: safe parking sites: reporting.
SB	772	Cabaldon	Infill Infrastructure Grant Program of 2019: applications: eligibility.
SB	773	Ashby	Board of Registered Nursing: advisory committees.
SB	788	Niello	Tax preparers: exemptions.
SB	841	Rubio	Immigration enforcement.
SB	845	Pérez	Pupil instruction: career technical education, career education, and apprenticeships.
SB	847	Reyes	Workers' compensation: uninsured employer: transfer of real property.
SB	852	Committee on Elections and Constitutional Amendments	Political Reform Act of 1974: amendments.
SB	857	Committee on Public Safety	Public safety omnibus.